

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 785

Sponsor: SENATOR BROWNE

Printer's No. 864

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 8 and 9, by striking out "and for
2 administration of redevelopment assistance capital projects"

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by inserting after "307(c)"
4 (4.1)

5 Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by inserting after "317"
6 (b)

7 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 20 through 22; page 2, lines 1
8 through 30; page 3, lines 1 through 15; by striking out all of
9 said lines on said pages and inserting

10 * * *

11 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 21 through 25, by striking out all
12 of said lines and inserting

13 * * *

14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by striking out the bracket
15 before "redevelopment"

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by striking out the bracket
17 after "assistance"

18 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 28 through 30; page 4, lines 1 and
19 2; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting

20 * * *

21 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 3 and 4, by striking out all of
22 line 3 and "obligations.--" in line 4 and inserting

23 (b) Limitation.--

1 (1)

2 Amend Bill, page 4, line 7, by striking out all of said line
3 and inserting

4 \$3,450,000,000.

5 (2) Beginning July 1, 2018, and each July 1

6 Amend Bill, page 4, line 9, by striking out "\$2,950,000,000"
7 and inserting

8 \$3,200,000,000

9 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 13 through 30; page 5, lines 1
10 through 30; page 6, lines 1 through 15; by striking out all of
11 said lines on said pages and inserting

12 * * *

13 Amend Bill, page 6, line 16, by striking out "3" and
14 inserting

15 2

16 Amend Bill, page 6, line 25, by striking out "2016-2017" and
17 inserting

18 2017-2018

19 Amend Bill, page 6, line 28, by striking out "2016-2017" and
20 inserting

21 2017-2018

22 Amend Bill, page 7, line 2, by striking out "2016-2017" and
23 inserting

24 2017-2018

25 Amend Bill, page 7, line 3, by striking out "2017-2018" and
26 inserting

27 2018-2019

28 Amend Bill, page 7, line 4, by striking out "2017-2018" and
29 inserting

30 2018-2019

31 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 10 through 19, by striking out all

1 of said lines and inserting

2 (1) Public Improvement

3 Projects:

4 (i) Buildings and
5 structures

\$875,000,000

General Fund or
Special Fund as
applicable

6
7
8 (2) Furniture and
9 equipment

10,000,000

General Fund or
Special Fund as
applicable

10
11
12 (3) Transportation
13 assistance projects

350,000,000

General Fund

14 (4) Redevelopment
15 assistance projects

200,000,000

General Fund

16 (5) Flood control
17 projects

10,000,000

General Fund

18 TOTAL \$1,445,000,000

19 Amend Bill, page 7, line 20, by striking out "4" and
20 inserting

21 3

22 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 20 through 23, by striking out "as
23 follows:" in line 20 and all of lines 21 through 23